

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.26355 OF 2025

Digitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date: 2025.11.07
11:24:23 +0530

M/s Jai Ish Krupa Co-Op. Housing Soc. Ltd. ... Petitioner
V/s.
Union Of India & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms.Payal Vardhan for the Petitioner.

Mr.Ketan Joshi, "B" Panel Counsel for the Respondent – State.

WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.26357 OF 2025

M/s.Adarsh Co-Op Hsg. Soc. Ltd. ... Petitioner
V/s.
Union Of India & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms.Payal Vardhan for the Petitioner.

Ms.Leena B. Patil, "B" Panel Counsel for the Respondent – State.

WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.26358 OF 2025

M/S. Shanti Co-Op. Hsg Society Limited ... Petitioner
V/s.
Union Of India & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms.Payal Vardhan for the Petitioner.

Mrs.Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 4TH NOVEMBER, 2025.**

P.C. :-

1. Wrongly on board. To be placed before the appropriate Court having the said assignment as per the roster.
2. Interim order to continue for a period of two weeks from today to enable the parties to take appropriate steps before the appropriate Court.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)